

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2210

Page 1, line 24, remove "and" and after "dissolution" insert ", and any annual report in which a registered office or registered agent has been established or changed"

Page 3, line 19, replace "of" with "that is"

Page 5, line 17, after "be" insert "a"

Page 8, line 7, after "than" insert "to"

Page 16, line 18, replace "Except, if" with "If"

Page 18, line 14, replace "designated" with "designation"

Page 18, line 30, after the underscored period insert "The fee prescribed in section 10-33-140 does not apply when the registered agent or registered office is established or changed in the annual report."

Page 29, line 3, replace "section" with "sections" and after "10-33-36" insert "and 10-33-37"

Page 34, line 30, replace "10-33-44" with "10-33-45"

Page 41, line 29, replace the third "or" with "for"

Page 47, line 21, replace "10-33-70" with "10-33-69"

Page 52, line 22, replace "3" with "5"

Page 66, line 1, replace "10-33-92" with "10-33-91"

Page 67, line 14, after the second "of" insert "a"

Page 68, line 20, replace "10-33-126" with "10-33-125"

Page 98, line 7, replace "10-33-121" with "10-33-120"

Page 99, line 30, replace "subsection 4" with "subsections 5 and 6"

Renumber accordingly